DIVISION 5

* EB-5833
DURHAM
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 6
R-5866

BLADEN
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 7
*M-0525JA
GUILFORD
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 13

* B-5400
BUNCOMBE
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

DIVISION 14

* B-5407

POLK
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

ITEM N

(HANDOUT)
REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 AND 2018-2027 STIPS
HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP ADDITIONS
BRYANT BRIDGE NORTH / GOOSE CREEK WEST TRAIL,
KELLY BRYANT BRIDGE TO DREW-GRANBY PARK IN
DURHAM. CONSTRUCT SHARED-USE PATH AND
CONNECTING SIDEWALKS.
PROGRAMMED FOR PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDY ONLY TO EXPEDITE DELIVERY OF NEW STI
PROJECT [16-25 STIP].
NC 87, SMITHFIELD FOODS PROCESSING CENTER. RIGHT-OF-WAY  FY 2018-  $5,000,000 (T)
IMPROVE ROADWAY. THIS IS AN ECONOMIC UTILITIES FY 2018 - $10,000 (T)
DEVELOPMENT PROJECT. CONSTRUCTION  FY 2018- $1,043,000 (T)
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECT. FY 2019 - $1,043,000 (T)
FY2020-  $1042,000 (T)
$8,138,000
VARIOUS, SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FOR ENGINEERING FY 2018 - $50,000 (STBGDA)
GREENSBORO URBAN AREA MPO UNIFIED PLANNING FY 2018 - $12,000 (L)
WORK PROGRAM. $62,000
ADD STBGDA SUPPLEMENT IN FY18 TO UPWP AT
REQUEST OF MPO.
SR 3466 (MCFEE ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE 100259 CONSTRUCTION  FY 2018 - $600,000 (STPOFF)
OVER SOUTH HOMINY CREEK. $600,000
ADD CONSTRUCTION NOT PREVIOUSLY
PROGRAMMED.

SR 1311 (ROCK SPRINGS ROAD), REPLACE BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION  FY 2018 - $775,000 (STPOFF)
740034 OVER WALNUT CREEK. $775,000

ADD CONSTRUCTION NOT PREVIOUSLY

PROGRAMMED.

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval.

It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 02, 2017 1



DIVISION 5

* B-5556

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

* C-5166A
GRANVILLE
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

*C-5166B
GRANVILLE
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

* EB-5513
GRANVILLE
PROJ.CATEGORY
TRANSITION

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 AND 2018-2027 STIPS
HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP MODIFICATIONS

LAKE DAM ROAD, REPLACE BRIDGE 910490 OVER
WALNUT CREEK IN RALEIGH.

TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR THE CITY TO
COMPLETE DESIGN, DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY AND
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 17 TO FY 18 (16-25 STIP) /
ADD RIGHT-OF-WAY AND CONSTRUCTION IN FY 18
NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED (18-27 STIP).

NC 56, GREENWAY IN CREEDMOOR - EASTERN
SECTION

TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR THE TOWN TO
COMPLETE DESIGN, DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY

17 TOFY 18 (16-25 STIP) / ADD CONSTRUCTION IN FY
18 NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED (18-27 STIP).

NC 56, GREENWAY IN CREEDMOOR - WESTERN
SECTION

TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR THE TOWN TO
COMPLETE DESIGN, DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY

17 TO FY 18 (16-25 STIP) / ADD CONSTRUCTION IN FY
18 NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED (18-27 STIP).

US 15, SR 1110 IWEST HILLSBORO STREET) TO NC 56
IN CREEDMOOR. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK / PATH.

TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR THE TOWN TO
COMPLETE DESIGN, DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY

17 TO FY 18 (16-25 STIP) / ADD CONSTRUCTION IN FY
18 NOT PREVIOUSLY PROGRAMMED (18-27 STIP).

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2018 -

ITEM N

(HANDOUT)
$60,000 (STBGOF
$15,000 (L)
$600,000 (STBGOF
$150,000 (L)
$825,000
$765,000 (CMAQ)
$191,000 (L)
$956,000
$642,000 (CMAQ)
$160,000 (L)
$802,000
$560,000 (TAP)
$560,000

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval.

It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 02, 2017



DIVISION 7
*P-5719A
ALAMANCE
CABARRUS
DAVIDSON
DURHAM
GUILFORD
MECKLENBURG
ORANGE
RANDOLPH
ROWAN

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

*P-5719B
ALAMANCE
CABARRUS
DAVIDSON
DURHAM
GUILFORD
MECKLENBURG
ORANGE
RANDOLPH
ROWAN

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 10
EB-5785
MECKLENBURG
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 AND 2018-2027 STIPS
HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP MODIFICATIONS

NCRR, ACQUIRE AND REBUILD 2 ADDITIONAL
LOCOMOTIVES

PROJECT BREAK CREATED AT REQUEST OF RAIL

DIVISION.

NCRR, ACQUIRE AND REFURBISH 2 COACH AND 1
LOUNGE/BAGGAGE RAIL CARS

PROJECT BREAK CREATED AT REQUEST OF RAIL

DIVISION.

HUNTERSVILLE, UPPER MCDOWELL CREEK
GREENWAY, CHILGROVE LANE TO NC 73.
CONSTRUCT GREENWAY.

MODIFY PROJECT LIMITS AT REQUEST OF MPO.

ACQUISITION

ACQUISITION

CONSTRUCTION  FY 2020 -
FY 2020 -

FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -
FY 2018 -

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

$4,669,000 (CMAQ)

$6,776,000 (T)

$1,167,000 (S(M))
$12,612,000

$1,600,000 (CMAQ)
$3,388,000 (T)
$400,000 (S(M))
$5,388,000

$2,479,000 (STBGDA)
$620,000 (L)
$3,099,000

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval.

It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 02, 2017



ITEM N

(HANDOUT)
REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 AND 2018-2027 STIPS
HIGHWAY PROGRAM
STIP MODIFICATIONS

DIVISION 10
*U-5761 NC 3 (DALE EARNHARDT BOULEVARD), INTERSECTION ~ RIGHT-OF-WAY ~ FY2019-  $180,000 (T)
CABARRUS OF NC 3 (DALE EARNHARDT BOULEVARD) AND US CONSTRUCTION  FY 2020-  $4,450,000 (T)
PROJ.CATEGORY  29/601 (CANNON BOULEVARD). CONSTRUCT $4,630,000
REGIONAL INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS.

COST INCREASE EXCEEDING $2 MILLION AND 25%

THRESHOLDS
DIVISION 11
*1-5912 -77, US 21 IN YADKIN COUNTY (EXIT 79) TO CONSTRUCTION  FY 2018 - $32,000,000 (NHPIM)
SURRY MILEMARKER 83.4 IN SURRY COUNTY . PAVEMENT FY 2019- $32,000,000 (NHPIM)
YADKIN REHABILITATION. $64,000,000
PROJ.CATEGORY  ACCELERATE CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 21 TO FY 18
STATEWIDE AND UPDATE COST TO REFLECT LATEST ESTIMATE.
DIVISION 12
-3819B -40/1-77, FINAL I-40/1-77 INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS  RIGHT-OF-WAY ~ FY 2019-  $100,000 (T)
IREDELL CHANGE FUNDING TO STATE HIGHWAY TRUST CONSTRUCTION  FY 2019- $50,875,000 (T)
PROJ.CATEGORY  FUNDS. DELAY RIGHT-OF-WAY AND CONSTRUCTION FY 2020 - $50,875,000 (T)
STATEWIDE FROM FY 18 TO FY 19. PROJECT TO BE LET WITH U- FY 2021 - $50,875,000 (T)

6039. FY 2022 - $50,875,000 (T)

$203,600,000

*U-6039 SR 2321 (EAST BROAD STREET), VINE STREETTOSR ~ RIGHT-OF-WAY  FY 2019-  $2,200,000 (T)
IREDELL 2422 (SIGNAL HILL DRIVE). UPGRADE ROADWAY AND  UTILITIES FY2019-  $500,000 (T)
PROJ.CATEGORY  IMPLEMENT ACCESS MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS. CONSTRUCTION  FY 2019- $10,700,000 (T)
DIVISION ACCELERATE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND UTILITIES FROM FY $13,400,000

22 TO FY 19 AND CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 24 TO FY

19. PROJECT TO LET WITH I-3819B.
DIVISION 13
*J-5818 SR 1001 (SUGAR HILL ROAD), I-40 WESTBOUND RAMPS ~ RIGHT-OF-WAY  FY 2018 - $25,000 (T)
McDOWELL TO 0.3 MILE WEST OF |-40 EASTBOUND RAMPS. FY 2018 - $10,000 (T)
PROJ.CATEGORY  WIDEN ROADWAY. CONSTRUCTION  FY 2019-  $8,100,000 (T)
DIVISION COST INCREASE EXCEEDING $2 MILLION AND 25% $8,135,000

THRESHOLDS

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval.
It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 02, 2017 4



DIVISION 14

* B-5554
TRANSYLVANIA
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

* B-5555
TRANSYLVANIA
PROJ.CATEGORY
EXEMPT

*U-5783
HENDERSON
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

DIVISION 12
R-5710

LINCOLN
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

REVISIONS TO THE 2016-2025 AND 2018-2027 STIPS
HIGHWAY PROGRAM

STIP MODIFICATIONS

NC 215, REPLACE BRIDGE 870073 OVER NORTH FORK
FRENCH BROAD RIVER. FEDERAL AID NUMBER: NC
FLAP DOT 215(1).

PROJECT CURRENTLY UNDER CONSTRUCTION.
USING FEDERAL LAND ACCESS PROGRAM FUNDS.
USING STATE HIGHWAY TRUST FUNDS TO COVER
COST OVERRUNS.

NC 215, REPLACE BRIDGE 870046 OVER NORTH FORK
FRENCH BROAD RIVER. FEDERAL AID NUMBER: NC
FLAP DOT 215(2).

PROJECT CURRENTLY UNDER CONSTRUCTION.
USING FEDERAL LAND ACCESS PROGRAM FUNDS.
USING STATE HIGHWAY TRUST FUNDS TO COVER
COST OVERRUNS.

US 64, SR 1180 (BLYTHE STREET) TO SR 1173 (WHITE
PINE DRIVE)/SR 1186 (DANIEL DRIVE). WIDEN
ROADWAY.

COST INCREASE EXCEEDING $2 MILLION AND 25%
THRESHOLDS

STIP DELETIONS

NC 73, INTERSECTION OF NC 73 AND NC 16 BUSINESS.
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS.

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2018 -

FY 2018 -

FY 2019 -
FY 2019 -
FY 2021 -

FY 2020 -
FY 2020 -
FY 2022 -

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

$560,000
$560,000

$655,000
$655,000

$1,850,000
$220,000
$8,400,000
$10,470,000

$180,000
$100,000
$950,000
$1,230,000

333

333

These items are for informational purposes only and subject to future NC Board of Transportation approval.

It is anticipated that these items will be considered for NC Board of Transportation approval in 30 days.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 02, 2017



